
DYNAPAC

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden

Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10

www.dynapac.com

CC622VHF

SCC622VHF-1EN2



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC622VHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC622VHF




  11

939564  Service kit 500 h

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 939480 Oil filter element1
2 939372 Fuel filter element1



  21

Scrapers front drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 376725 Scraper bracket1
2 .Bracket1
3 .Bracket1
4 376728 .Shaft1
5 388344 .Guide2
6 388345 .Spring1
7 376729 .Release device1
8 586021 .Nut M162
9 904232 .Washer 17x30x33

10 791755 .Nut protection1
11 312005 .Ball knob1
12 792129 .Pin1
13 376726 Scraper bracket1
14 .Scraper bracket1
15 .Scraper bracket1
16 376728 .Shaft1
17 388344 .Guide2
18 388345 .Spring1
19 586021 .Nut M162
20 904232 .Washer 17x30x33
21 791755 .Nut protection1
22 312005 .Ball knob1
23 792129 .Pin1
24 388485 Sprinkler pipe1
25 384427 Scraper bracket1
26 384427 Scraper bracket2
27 384375 Scraper2
28 500056 Screw M12x45 8,818
29 904231 Washer 13x24x240
30 586019 Lock nut M1222
31 500049 Screw M12-1,75x60  8.84
32 904703 Washer 13x24x44
33 500046 Screw M12x30H 8,8 FZB4
34 904557 Washer 10,5x22x44
35 904271 Bolt4
36 586018 Lock nut M104
39 387690 Scraper bracket, cpl2
40 .Scraper bracket1
41 .Scraper bracket1
42 390809 .Extension spring1
43 500267 .Screw1
44 904231 .Washer 13x24x21
45 586019 .Lock nut M121
46 500240 .Screw M10x40H  8,81
47 570006 .Nut M101
48 500003 .Screw1
49 928381 .Washer 6,4x18x1,61
50 388490 .Release device1
51 387693 Scraper bracket, cpl1
52 .Scraper bracket1
53 .Scraper bracket1
54 390809 .Extension spring1
55 500267 .Screw1
56 904231 .Washer 13x24x21
57 586019 .Lock nut M121
58 500240 .Screw M10x40H  8,81
59 570006 .Nut M101



  31

Noise suppression

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 387816 Absorbent1
2 387815 Absorbent1
3 791233 Holder17
4 791234 Insulating washer17
5 387818 Absorbent, right hood1
6 387819 Absorbent, right hood1
7 387821 Absorbent, right hood1
8 387817 Absorbent, right hood1
9 387820 Absorbent, right hood1

10 904356 Screw 5 x 3825
11 904355 Washer 0,7 x 8025
12 373585 Absorbent1
13 373586 Absorbent1
14 387876 Absorbent, left hood1
15 387877 Absorbent, left hood1
16 387878 Absorbent, left hood1
17 387879 Absorbent, left hood1
18 387880 Absorbent, left hood1



  41

Drum

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 Drum, standard, front/rear ( Page 42 )



  51

Diesel engine Cummins 4B3.9 TAA

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 386458 Diesel engine, cpl Cummins 4B3.9 TAA1
2 939373 .Belt1
3 945140 .Alternator1
4 939504 .Starter1
5 939480 .Oil filter element1
6 939372 .Fuel filter element1
7 390473 Fan1
8 382390 Connector1
9 382393 Fan hub1

10 387384 Engine bracket1
11 387565 Engine bracket1
12 387382 Engine bracket1
13 387383 Engine bracket1
14 388113 Shock absorber Blue marked2
15 388114 Shock absorber Grey marked2
16 386688 Protection cover1
18 372819 Hydraulic hose1
19 372792 Bracket1
20 921028 Clamp1
21 747691 Hollow screw1
22 371727 Sleeve1
23 330331 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,53
24 230515 Connector1
25 330383 Cap hydraulic1
26 792080 Screw3
28 508079 Screw M12-1,75x35H 8,86
29 500025 Screw M8-1,25x50  8,86
30 904229 Washer 8,4x16x1,56
31 500196 Screw M12-1,75x80  8.84
32 791473 Steel spacer4
33 500030 Screw M10-1,5x35H  8,88
34 904230 Washer 10,5x22x29
35 586018 Lock nut M109
36 947688 Screw M12x35H2
37 904231 Washer 13x24x213
38 500013 Screw M6-1x16   8,81
39 904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,51
40 570004 Nut M61
41 927233 Nut1
42 904233 Washer 21x36x32
43 904379 Screw M10x110H 8,81
45 904557 Washer 10,5x22x41
46 508063 Screw2
47 924543 Washer8
48 904640 Washer 8,4x22x32
49 500269 Screw M12-1,75x50  10,92
53 904241 Screw M8x401
54 Existing4
55 903632 Temperature sensor Engine1
56 935044 1 Oil pressure sensor1
57 380873 Fan spacer1
58 904983 B Fuel hose1XL
59 313075 Hose clamp2

1) Included on engine.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

B) L=0,1 m
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



  61

Pumpdrive and coupling

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 Coupling, cpl1
2 370230 .Hub1
3 370232 .Flange1
4 904176 .Screw1
5 509025 Screw 3/8-16UNCx32 8,88
6 508053 Screw M10-1,5x35H  8,812
7 373354 Gear box ( Page 62 )1



  71

Propulsion system, motors

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
2 923384 Flange half8
5 A Hydraulic hose1
6 A Hydraulic hose1
7 334121 Straight connector2
8 A Hydraulic hose1
9 A Hydraulic hose1

10 387485 2 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, front1
939352 .Seal kit1

11 A Hydraulic hose1
15 904005 O-ring4
20 502132 Screw UNC 7/16" x 2216
21 904638 Washer 12x22x216
25 500208 Screw M20x8020
26 904233 Washer 21x36x320
27 380202 Nut4
28 Not used on this model
34 387484 1 Hydraulic motor, propulsion, rear1
36 343872 Hose clamp2
37 343732 Hose clamp2
38 335914 Cover plate2
39 904056 Stud2
40 904230 Washer 10,5x22x210
41 903524 Bolt2
42 570006 Nut M104
43 383462 Hose clamp2
44 383461 Hose clamp2
45 Not used on this model
46 Not used on this model
49 500028 Screw M10-1,5x25  8,86
54 904557 Washer 10,5x22x44
61 Not used on this model
62 372112 Holder plate1
63 374763 Hose clamp1
68 376270 Bracket1
79 370641 Hose shields1
80 313102 Cable tiesN
84 A Hydraulic hose1
90 359563 Hose shields1
94 500030 Screw M10-1,5x35H  8,84
95 791481 Flat collar nut20

1) Replaced with Hydraulic motor 379005 and rebuild kit 379519.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

2) Replaced with Hydraulic motor 379005 and rebuild kit 379518.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

A) See Propulsion system, pump
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



  81

Vibration system, motors

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
4 A Hydraulic hose1
5 A Hydraulic hose2
8 A Hydraulic hose1

13 A Hydraulic hose1
14 A Hydraulic hose1
16 A Hydraulic hose1
17 A Hydraulic hose1
26 500037 Screw M12-1,75x35  8,84
27 904213 Washer 13x30x44
28 377104 Hydraulic motor, vibration2
30 343872 Hose clamp2
33 343732 Hose clamp2
34 335914 Cover plate2
35 904056 Stud2
36 904230 Washer 10,5x22x28
37 903524 Bolt2
39 500028 Screw M10-1,5x25  8,84
41 160279 O-ring2
42 334558 Elbow 90G with O-ring2
44 340862 Splined sleeve2
50 383462 Hose clamp2
51 383461 Hose clamp2
53 500030 Screw M10-1,5x35H  8,84
54 904557 Washer 10,5x22x44
56 359563 Hose shields1
57 334138 Adapter4
58 334155 Connector4
63 334134 Connector2
83 370641 Hose shields1
84 313102 Cable tiesN
88 372112 Holder plate1
89 374763 Hose clamp1
93 570006 Nut M104

A) See vibration system, pump
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC622VHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC622VHF


  91

Hydraulic oil tank

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 370776 Cover1
2 357141 O-ring1
3 371707 Hydraulic oil tank1
4 989151 Oil level glass1
5 892446 Plug2
6 232122 Plug 3/4NPTF1
7 357459 Rubber cloth6
8 904567 Washer 10,5x28x62
9 500028 Screw M10-1,5x25  8,82

10 904734 Washer 8,4x26x414
11 500053 Screw M8-1,25x20  8,814
12 313008 Hose clamp2
13 205067 A Rubber hose1XL
14 357139 Connector1
15 357138 Ventilating filter1
16 904603 B Padlock1
17 376449 B Connector1
18 904601 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" Option1

A) L=220 mm
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

B) With Bio-oil, Option
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 101

Electrical equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
100 Electrical equipment ( Page 102 )
200 Instrument box ( Page 106 )
300 Instrument panel, main ( Page 108 )
305 Speed and frequency, sensors ( Page 110 )
325 Instrument panel, upper left ( Page 112 )
350 Instrument panel, upper right ( Page 114 )
375 Instrument panel, lower left ( Page 116 )
400 Instrument panel, lower right ( Page 118 )
450 Instrument panel, relay, fuses ( Page 120 )
500 Emergency stop panel ( Page 122 )
675 Working lights Rops ( Page 124 )
680 Working lights, Xenon lamp ( Page 126 )
800 Rotating beacon ( Page 128 )
900 Offset drum Electrical equipment ( Page 130 )



 111

Speed and frequency, sensors

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
102 372576 A Sensor M12-11
103 372618 B Sensor 3/4-162
104 376177 Cable harness1

A) Read workshop manual for adj. of sensors. Item 102 is used
both as speed and frequency sensor

pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

B) Read your workshop manual for adjustment of teh sensors
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 121

Instrument panel, relay, fuses

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 901256 A Fuse box1

908110 .Cover1
901240 ConnectorN
901224 Fuse 3AN
901225 B Fuse 5AN
901226 Fuse 7.5AN
901227 Fuse 10AN
901228 Fuse 15AN
903741 Fuse 20AN
901229 Fuse 25AN

2 901256 Fuse box1
3 901256 Fuse box1
4 901256 Fuse box1
5 287597 G Relay1
6 287597 E Relay1
7 904989 D Flash relay Option1
8 287597 C Relay1
9 287597 G Relay1

10 287597 H Relay1
11 287598 I Relay 12V-30A1
12 287597 J Relay1

374213 K Time relay1
13 287598 L Relay 12V-30A1
14 287597 M Relay1
15 287597 N Relay1

903956 N,1 Relay1
16 382782 Relay, VBS1
17 903627 Junction block2
18 570004 Nut M62
19 533013 Screw M4x206
20 904698 Washer 4,3x8x0,86
21 923976 Nut6
22 903625 Junction block1
23 P Relay holder12
24 901767 Screw8
25 902223 Screw9
26 370165 Relay bracket1
27 387751 Cable harness1

378135 2 Cable harness1
28 903970 Cable1

1) New version of relay. Used together with Cable harness PN
378135.

pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

2) Can replace PN 387751 together with modif. kit PN 378136.
(kit includes new relay 903956, item 15)

pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

A) Without fuses
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

B) As required
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

C) Main, lights
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

D) Direction indicator
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

E) Brake light
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

G) Fuel level
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

H) Hour meter
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

I) Horn
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

J) Sprinkler
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

K) Sprinkler, timer, used together with timer switch 370644
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

L) Main
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

M) AVC
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

N) Neutral start
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

P) Incl in cable harness
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 131

Offset drum Electrical equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 A Cable harness

43 381556 Cable harness1
44 903582 Joystick1
45 343550 Connection cable2
52 371442 Holder plate1
53 359776 Cam1
54 500040 Screw M6-1x20  8,84
55 533050 Screw2
56 904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,56
57 904697 Washer 3,2x6x0,52
58 930046 Micro switch1

A) Existing
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 141

359918  Steering column

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 Steering column, cpl1
2 935229 A .Frame1
3 935230 B .Frame1
4 935231 .Screw1
5 935232 .Washer1
6 935233 .Sleeve1
7 935234 .Lever1
8 935235 .Washer2
9 935236 .Washer2

10 935237 .Screw2
11 935238 .Retainer ring2
12 935239 .Seal1
13 935240 .Bellows1
14 935241 .Nut1
15 935242 .Washer1
16 935243 .Cardan shaft1

A) Lower
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

B) Upper
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 151

Engine control

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 382213 Control1
2 382225 Yoke1
3 386876 Cable1
4 904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,56
5 500015 Screw M6-1x30  8,82
6 387634 Control bracket1
7 416034 Ball joint1
8 387633 Control lever1
9 904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,51

10 508002 Screw2
11 500040 Screw M6-1x20  8,82
12 586002 Lock nut M64
13 387674 Bracket Control limit1
14 500048 Screw M10-1,5x20  8,82
15 500013 Screw M6-1x16   8,82
16 923874 Screw M8x251
17 570005 Nut M81
18 382349 A Bellows1
19 389172 Throttle control, cpl1
20 389175 .Control1
21 389177 .Snap plate1
22 389180 .Cable1
23 904735 Washer2

A) Included in complete control.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



 161

Standard equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
10 Standard equipment ( Page 162 )



 171

Edge cutter Hydraulics without offset

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 372266 Valve1
2 234388 Connector2
3 334196 Elbow 902
4 483210 Hydraulic hose1
5 483045 Hydraulic hose1
6 483208 Hydraulic hose1
7 334420 Elbow 902
8 483209 Hydraulic hose1
9 500023 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,83

10 904229 Washer 8,4x16x1,53
11 813500 Elbow 45, O-ring2
12 334264 Reducing2
13 483204 Hydraulic hose2
14 334199 Straight o-ring connector2
15 334199 Straight o-ring connector1
16 334461 Reducing1
17 334135 T-connector1



 181

Asphalt temperature meter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

SCC622VHF-1EN2

CodePart No.Ref. No. Qty DescriptionRem.
1 388522 Cable harness1
2 378116 Cable harness1
3 930151 Switch1
4 388561 Sign1
5 377819 Cable harness1
6 388775 Temperature meter1
7 387981 Box1
8 387982 Temperature sender1
9 500053 Screw M8-1,25x20  8,84

10 904229 Washer 8,4x16x1,54
11 791594 Grommet1
12 925802 Cable ties L=142 mmN
13 313068 Cable ties L=92 mmN
14 387988 1 Bracket1
15 904653 1 Screw8
16 904281 1 Washer 5,3x10x14
17 586001 1 Lock nut M54
18 377812 2 Temperature meter box, cpl1
19 2 .Box1
20 903907 2 .Hinge1
21 378052 2 .Cover1
22 389111 2 .Holder1
23 904909 2 .Door bumper1
24 904907 2 .Door bumper1
25 904908 2 .Rubber part1
26 513008 2 .Screw4
27 904228 2 .Washer 6,4x12x1,510

904639 2 .Washer 6,7x14x1,54
28 904563 2 .Lock nut8
29 500013 2 .Screw M6-1x16   8,84
30 513027 2 .Screw2
31 904698 2 .Washer 4,3x8x0,86
32 923976 2 .Nut4
33 902566 A,2 .Rubber strip5XL
34 500238 2 .Screw2
35 570005 2 Nut M82
36 904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,02
37 500022 2 Screw M8-1,25x30  8,82
38 904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x32
39 358881 2 Pad lock1
40 377422 Bracket1
41 500019 Screw M8-1,25x16  8.82
42 904229 Washer 8,4x16x1,52
43 921065 Clamp6
44 904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,56
45 586002 Lock nut M66

1) Valid for machines with cab.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

2) Valid for platform machines.
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�

A) L= 0,4 m
pßÎ�hÞÎ��>Ì�



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CC622VHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC622VHF

